SF SERIES
SPEC. SHEET
1ch Thermocouple Transmitter Model: SF1E
Minimum span: 50 (100 )
- -
Input
-
(Burnout: Upscale)

2: For Ring terminal
Model
How to Order
Specify a model and input range.
(e.g.) SF1E-010101-1-0
Default value
Input K -200 to 1370
Output 4 to 20mA DC
Input sampling period 25ms
Input Specifications
Thermocouple
Input resistance: 1M or more
External resistance: 100 or less, however,
B: 40 or less
Burnout: Upscale/Downscale
Input:
Thermocouple Input Range
K -200 to 1370 -328 to 2498
J -200 to 1000 -328 to 1832
R -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
S -50 to 1760 -58 to 3200
B 0 to 1820 32 to 3308
E -200 to 800 -328 to 1472
T -200 to 400 -328 to 752
N -200 to 1300 -328 to 2372
PL- 0 to 1390 32 to 2534
W5Re/W26Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
W3Re/W25Re 0 to 2315 32 to 4199
Output Specifications
DC Current
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
4 to 20mA DC 700 or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 20mA DC 700 or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 12mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10mA DC 1.2k or less 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5mA DC 2.4k or less -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
DC Voltage
Output
range
Allowable
load
resistance
Zero
adjustment
range
Span
adjustment
range
0 to 1V DC 100 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 5V DC 500 or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1 to 5V DC 500 or more -5 to 5% 95 to 105%
0 to 10V DC 1k or more 0 to 5% 95 to 105%
1
2